Notice of Data Security Incident

  • Printer Friendly Version
  • Decrease Text Size
  • Increase Text Size
  • PDF


Date Published: Monday, October 16, 2023
Date Updated: Monday, October 16, 2023

HealthAlliance of the Hudson Valley Experiences Potential Cyber Attack

HealthAlliance Hospital, Margaretville Hospital and Mountainside Residential Care Center are experiencing a potential cybersecurity threat

news item

HealthAlliance of the Hudson Valley including HealthAlliance Hospital, Margaretville Hospital and Mountainside Residential Care Center are experiencing a potential cybersecurity threat and an IT system outage. Patient care has not been impacted during this time. We are working to resolve the issue as soon as possible and regret any inconvenience.

Please note that if you have scheduled procedures, those procedures and surgeries will proceed as scheduled. If you have a scheduled procedure and have a question, please contact us at 845.334.4248 and we will work to connect you with the appropriate person.

All outpatient services including laboratory and radiology remain open.